The Government of the Virgin Islands has signed a contract with Biosafe Treatment
and Septic Solutions for the installation of sewerage gravity main line from Parham
Town to Long Swamp on Tuesday 9th December at the Cutlass Tower.

The contract in the amount of four million, one hundred and fifty-two thousand,
four hundred and fifty-two dollars and fifty cents ($4,152,452.50) was awarded and
is expected to be completed in a eight (8) month timeline.

Premier and Minister of Finance Dr. the Honourable Natalio Wheatley stated that
the government is committed to solving the age-old challenges that the Territory,
but in his district in particular has in relation to sewerage disposal infrastructure.